Date: MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 26T, 2022 Page No: 182

THE CORPORATION TOWN OF MATTAWA

COMMITTEE: BY-LAW DEPARTMENT

CHAIRPERSON: COUNCILLOR L. MICK

DEPT. HEAD: WAYNE CHAPUT
TITLE: BY-LAW TO AMEND TAXI BY-LAW NGO, 19-29
22-34 Draft By-law Item Policy Recommendation

Mayor D. Backer and Members of Council:

Council of the Corporation of the Town of Mattawa is the responsible authority for licensing,
regulating and governing the owners and drivers of taxi cabs. Within their duties, Council and
may establish the rates or fares for this service, provide for the collection of such rates or fares
and limit the number of taxicabs or any class of them.

The taxi rates and fares have not been brought before Council for approval since 2008. Staff
requested the owner of Belanger Taxi provide an updated price listing with the current rates and
fares. Staff is seeking Council approval to amend Taxi By-Law No. 19-29 which will amend the
current rates and fares.

For these reasons the following is recommended.

Recommendation:

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council of the Corporation of the Town of Mattawa adopt By-Law
No. 22-34 which is a By-law to accept the new updated price list from Belanger Taxi for taxi
rates and fares as set out in Schedule “A” attached to the By-law.

Respectfully submitted

Councilor L. Mick



CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MATTAWA
BY-LAW NUMBER 22-34
BEING a by-law to amend By-law 19-29 which provides for the licensing, regulating and
governing of owners and drivers of taxicabs used for hire for the transportation of passengers and
to regulate the operation of taxicabs in the Town of Mattawa.
WHEREAS, pursuant to section 151 of the Act, the municipality may pass a by-law under
section 156 for licensing, regulating and governing the owners and drivers of taxicabs, may
establish the rates or fares for this service, provide for the collection of such rates or fares and

limit the number of taxicabs or any class of them.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Mattawa enacts as
follows:

1. THAT By-law No. 19-29 be amended as follows:

a) THAT “Price List” from Belanger Taxi attached as Schedule “A” to this By-law be
approved.

2. THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of passing.
3. THAT Schedule “A” of By-Law 08-15 be repealed.
READ a FIRST and SECOND time, this 26" day of September 2022.

READ a THIRD time and FINALLY PASSED this 26" day of September 2022.

1@ '{\4—\ w

-U\A_') v

= gClerk . B




Price List - 17 E. nd off
Adventure Camp $10.00

Danny Montreull
Geraid Chenler $10.00 Percy Welk
88 Gravalle Road $10.00 Mike Kius
Chad Belanger $11.00 Sophie Bethumeur
Jesse Moore $12.00 Qolf Course
Belanger Bus Lines $1200 Chris Kelly
Torry Bangs $14.00 Denis Morin
Doug Bangs $14.00 Kiock'a Road
Nelson McMartin $18.00 601 - Twin Pines
B8angs Sugar Shack $18 00 Gerald Resmer
Keon Loya $18.00 Bront
Bus Lady (Cameron Rd.) $19.00 Deux Rivieres
Laurier Therrien $21.00 Bisgett Cresk
Mcheokin $14.00 Stoneclifie
3342 (Old 7.C. Mall) $18.00 Rolphton
Kelly's (log house) $18.00 Raplde-des-Joachins
3268 - Jim Lahti $18.00 Desp River
Breton’s $18.00 Chalk River
Derek Lacelle (at river) $10.00 Petawawn
Peter Neauit $17.00 Pembroke
Louts Bethumeur $17.00 Fort-Coulonge
Paus/Edwards (Burritt's Rd) $18.00 Ottawa

Montreal

Mattawan Township

Bon Beaudry $10.00 Ricky Jones

238 Montreuil Rd. $11.00 Marce! Landriault
Joan $12.00 Gantry Webster (Shooter)
VMUTS Trail Entrance $12.00 John Argo

Bobby Sloan $12.00 ivan Bolasoneauit
Curtis Wilson (833) $11.00 John Dupuls
Murphy $12.00 Nature's Harmony
House by Antolne Creek $11.00 Snake Creek

Pete Chicquen $12.00 John Prest {Camp)
laidore Blanchette $12.00 Harrington Lake
Antolne Park $16.00 Clear Lake

Mount Antoine $10.00 Thorne

La Cave Dam $18.00 Temlacaming

J. Mchtlitan $12.00 Kipawa

Doug Meilleur $15.00 Vifle-Marte

Brian Campbell (Pat) $13.00

Revised: April 26/22

S T (UL T B A S .
B Lawwo: 333

$22.00
$24.00
$16.00
$18.00
$20.00
$21.00
$21.00
$30.00
$33.00
$34.00
$100.00
m.ﬂ
m.m
$115.00
$140.00
$180.00
$160.00
$170.00
$180.00
$208.00
$240.00
$860.00
$839.00

$14.00
$18.00
$16.00
$22.00
$27.00
$24.00
$32.00
$40.00
$35.00
$40.00
$46.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$300.00



Two Rivers Motel
Planer Yard #2
Welcoms Inn

Yaggart Lake Camground

Labelle Road

L'Auberge (Highway)

L’Aubarge (Cabins)
Calvin (tumoff)

Champlain Park {gate)
Champlain Park (beach)

Ecology Centre
Kiosk (turnoff)

Columbia Forest Products

Pimisi Bay
Ruthergien
Pierre Montreull
Bonfleld (turnoff)

Bonfleld (downtown)

Corhell (turnoff)

Eau Claire

Joey Mantha
Lookout Hill

Mike Morel
Stanley Barrer
Davidson / Wunsch
Curran

Ruby's Store

188 Adam's Road
Whalley's
Twilight Camp
Maxwell Pottery
French Town
Buckeye Camp
Smith Lake
Klosk

$45.00
i, S T

$10.00
$10.00
$12.00
$13.00
$13.00
$15.00
$28.00
$16.00
$27.00
$33.00
$37.00
$33.00
$43.00
$38.00
$48.00

$13.00
$14.00
$16.00
$19.00
$24.00
$26.00
$38.00
m-oo
$38.

$35.00
$35.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$85.00

Price List - 17 West and off

Astorville $98.00
Nipissing Manor $96.00
North Bay (downtown) $110.00
North Bay $120.00
Lakeshore, waesat of Algonquin,

Alrport & Hospital $120.00
Callander $116.00
Powassan $1386.00
Trout Creek $160.00
South River $168.00
Sundridge $180.00
Parry Sound $310.00
Huntsvlille $270.00
Barrle $488.00
Sturgeon Falls $166.00
Sudbury $3256.00
Sudbury Alrport $348.00
Temagami $266.00
Toronto (downtown) $870.00
Toronto (alrport) $600.00

Champlain Lake

Hurdman’s Dam $13.00
Tembec (gate / office) $18.00
Phil Huard $16.00
Ruth Bujold $15.00
Desroches !/ Mudford's $16.00
Fitzmaurice's $16.00
Mendie Rimes $18.00
Barry Backer $18.00
Barry Jodouin $18.00
{beyond to end)} $19.00

WAITING TIME: $1.00 / MINUTE

Revised: April 26/122



Papineau Township - East

Don Mackey $12.00 Ron Dupuis $16.00
Robert Graveile $13.00 Garald Belanger $156.00
Phil Bangs $18.00 Paut Belanger $15.00
Alex Butier $18.00 Alpine Canvas $16.00
Roly Lajambe $18.00 Russ Collins $18.00
Norm Belanger $11.00 Kaeith Dillabough $21.00
Jean-Claude Boulanger $14.00 Norm & Sylvie $21.00
Joffre Ranger $14.00 Sturgeon - 4 Corners $27.00
Chico $14.00 Emite's Camp $28.00
Dan Boulanger $14.00 Sturgeon Lake - east end $40.00
Sturgeon Lake - west end $45.00
Papineau Township - West
Myrtie King $8.00 2000 Richard's Road $16.00
Don Maclean $9.00 Barry Morrow $16.00
Guy Morin $11.00 Wayne Glandfield $17.00
Ron Glabb $13.00 Lione! Chenier $16.00
Mike Sarrazin $12.00 Willie Blanchefte $17.00
Mattawa Dump $13.00 Rudy Minor $18.00
Mackey Maclean $10.00 Glen Latour $19.00
Bottom of Chenier Hilt $10.00 Guy Breen $22.00
Middle of Chenler Hill $11.00 Joan Belanger $20.00
Barry Penfoid $11.00 George Blanchette $21.00
Jim O'Hare $12.00 Lioyd Novack $23.00
Robert Corriveau $12.00 Ron Boutz $32.00
Rene Maheu (Caisse Mngr.) $13.00 Ed Wunsch $33.00
Lisa Pitt $13.00
Yvette McDonald $16.00
) Moosehead Road
Tripsg from North Bay Jall: Germain Fortin $10.00
$120 to the jai! and $2.00 Barry Bennett $41.00
per KM. to final destination Lorme Mick $16.00
Monestime's Camp $156.00
ALL Gin-Cor trips to North Bay Chevrier and Morrow $16.00
$160.00 Moosehead Lodge $16.00
Denis Janveaux $18.00

Revised: April 26/22



